236661 4D pp001 - pp019  05/06/2015  00:35  Page 9

10

Directors’ interests
The interests in the shares of the Company of those directors serving at 31 December 2014, and as at the date of
signing of these financial statements, all of which are beneficial, in the share capital of the Company were as follows:

   Number   Number
   of 0.25p   of 0.25p
   ordinary   ordinary
   shares   % of issued   shares   % of issued
   at 31 Dec   share   at 4 June   share
   2014   capital   2015   capital

David Robert Norwood   7,000,000   13.4%   7,000,000   11.6%
Duncan Joseph Peyton   6,250,286   12.0%   6,250,286   10.3%
Alexander James Stevenson   6,250,286   12.0%   6,250,286   10.3%
Thomas Engelen   500,000   1.0%   500,000   0.8%

Substantial shareholders
The Company is aware that the following had an interest in 3% or more of the issued ordinary share capital of the
Company at 31 December 2014 (ordinary shares in issue – 52,092,119):

   Number
   of 0.25p
   ordinary
   shares   % of issued
   at 31 Dec   share
   2014   capital

David Robert Norwood   7,000,000   13.4%
Invesco Asset Management Limited   6,905,667   13.3%
Woodford Investment Management LLP   6,857,113   13.2%
Duncan Joseph Peyton   6,250,286   12.0%
Alexander James Stevenson   6,250,286   12.0%
Lansdowne Partners   3,800,000   7.3%
Aviva Investors Global Services Limited   1,998,399   3.8%
UBS Global Asset Management   1,664,446   3.2%

The following parties’ shareholdings had changed since 31 December 2014 (based on ordinary shares in issue of
60,569,729 as at the date of signing of these financial statements):

●   Woodford Investment Management LLP – increase to 11,567,684 shares (19.1%)

●   Invesco Asset Management Limited – increase to 8,612,984 shares (14.2%)

●   Lansdowne Partners – increase to 4,513,707 shares (7.5%)

●   Aviva Investors Global Services Limited – increase to 2,852,176 shares (4.7%)

●   UBS Global Asset Management – increase to 1,898,592 shares (3.1%)

Apart from the above, there were no other notified significant changes in the holdings between the 31 December